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Jose E. Rodriguez
Manager of Technical Services
EMCO Wheaton Retail
1666 Yale Street
Chula Vista, CA  91913

00-08
Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

Approval of EMCO Wheaton Retail Model A0030-124 Swivel Fill Adapter

This is in response to your request for California Air Resources Board (CARB) approval
for the EMCO Wheaton model A0030-124 Swivel Fill Adapter.  The adapters were
sealed on site at an Ultramar station located at 10299 Folsom Blvd in Rancho Cordova
on March 17, 2000.

As required by the Certification Procedures for Gasoline Vapor Recovery Systems at
Service Stations, the approvals of two additional State agencies are a precondition to
certification by the Air Resources Board.  The appropriate letters of approval have been
received and are listed as follows:

Department of Occupational Safety and Health
June 22, 2000

Department of Forestry and Fire Protection
Office of the State Fire Marshal
June 15, 2000

I find that the use of the EMCO Wheaton model A0030-124 Swivel Fill Adapter, when
installed in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions will not adversely affect the
performance of vapor recovery systems on which it is installed.  Therefore, the EMCO
Wheaton model A0030-124 Swivel Fill Adapter is certified for use with CARB certified
Phase I vapor recovery.
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If you have any questions or wish to discuss this matter further, please LaMar Mitchell
at (916) 323-1474.

Sincerely,

James J. Morgester, Chief
Compliance Division

cc: Larry F. Greene, CAPCOA .......... lgreene@ysaqmd.org
Stew Wilson, CAPCOA ................director@capcoa.org
Peter Mieras, SCAQMD...............pmieras@aqmd.gov
Robert Kwong, BAAQMD............. rkwong@baaqmd.gov
Jack Bean, BAAQMD................... jbean@baaqmd.gov
Bill Dillon, SBAPCD .....................wdillon@co.Santa-Barbara.ca.us
David Schott, MBUAPCD.............dschott@mbuapcd.org
Jim Johnston, MBUAPCD............ jjohnston@mbuapcd.org
Leslie Krinsk, ARB ....................... lrinsk@arb.ca.gov
Terry Dutton, SDAPCD ................ tduttoha@co.san-diego.ca.us
Richard Sommerville, SDAPCD... rsommeha@co.san-diego.ca.us
Barnard McEntire, SDAPCD ........apcdtoxics@aol.com
Isam Boulad, SMAQMD............... iboulad@airquality.org


